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No. 55-A-26/21/1/2003-Estt.

OFFICE ORDER NO. 76 OF 2020-21

Dated: 24 .11.2020

Competent Authority has approved the Closed Holidays for the calendar year 2021 as detailed hereunder

for observation in the offices of the ESI Corporation situated in Puducherry (UT).

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021

SI. No. Name of the Festival Date Day
1 Pongal/Makara Sankaranthi 14.01.2021 Thursday
2 Thiruvalluvar Day/Mattu Pongal 15.01.2021 Friday
3 Republic Day 26.01.2021 Tuesday
4 Holi 29.03.2021 Monday
S Good Friday 02.04.2021 Friday
6 Ramzan (Id-ul-Fitr)* 14.05.2021 Friday
7 Bakrid (Id-ul-Zuha)* 21.07.2021 Wednesday
8 Independence Day 15.08.2021 Sunday
) 9 De jure Transfer Day 16.08.2021 Monday
10 Vinayagar Chaturthi / Ganesh Chaturthi 10.09.2021 Friday
11 Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2021 Saturday
12 Saraswathi Pooja / Ayudha Pooja 14.10.2021 Thursday
13 V‘-’asia‘;f:r’:;;g:;fﬁa) v 15.10.2021 Friday
) (Biﬂhdayl\(;{fill?;ic;gﬁglf\l}l)éhammed) IR Seseay
15 Puducherry Liberation Day 01.11.2021 Monday
16 Deepavali 04.11.2021 Thursday

* Subject to change depending upon the appearance of the Moon.

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021

In addition to the above holidays, each employee can avail two holidays, to be chosen by him / her, out

of the list of Restricted Holidays shown below, with prior permission of the Competent Authority.

SL No. - Name of the Festival Date Day
1 New Year's Day 01.01.2021 Friday
2 Bhogi / Lohri 13.01.2021 Wednesday
3 Uzhavar Thirunal 16.01.2021 | Saturday
4 Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 20.01.202t¢ Wednesday
5 Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami 16.02.2021, Tuesday
6 Shivaji Jayanthi 19.02.2021 Friday
7 Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 26.02.2021 Friday
8 Masimagam/Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 27.02.2021 Saturday
9 Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti 08.03.2021 Monday
10 Maha Shivaratri 11.03.2021 Thursday




1 Feast of St. Joseph 19.03.2021 Friday
12 Maundy Thursday 01.04.2021 Thursday
13 Easter Monday 05.04.2021 Monday
14 Telugu New Year’s Day / Ugadi Festival 13.04.2021 Tuesday
15 Tamil New Year’s Day 14.04.2021 Wednesday
16 Ram Navami 21.04.2021 Thursday
¥7 Mahavir Jayanthi 25.04.2021 Sunday
18 Jamat-ul-vida 07.05.2021 Friday
19 Villianur Car Festival 24.05.2021 Monday
20 Buddha Purnima 26.05.2021 Wednesday
21 Ratha Yathra 12.07.2021 Monday
22 Muharam* 19.08.2021 Thursday
23 Veerampattinam Car Festival / Onam 1¥ Day | 20.08.2021 Friday
24 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 21.08.2021 Saturday
25 Raksha Bandhan 22.08.2021 Sunday
26 Janmashtami / Sri Krishna Jayanthi 30.08.2021 Monday
27 Dussehra (Saptami) 12.10.2021 Tuesday
28 Dussehra (Mahashtami) 13.10.2021 Wednesday
29 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 20.10.2021 Wednesday
30 All Souls Day 02.11.2021 Tuesday
31 Deepavali Eve / Naraka Chaturdasi 03.11.2021 Wednesday
32 Govardhan Puja 05.11.2021 Friday
33 Guru Nanak’s Birthday / Karthigai Deepam | 19.11.2021 Friday
34 Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24.11.202) Tuesday
35 Immaculate C}opcepﬂon of Blessed 08.12.2021 Wednesday
Virgin Mary
36 Christmas Eve 24.12.2021 Friday
37 Christmas Day 25.12.2021 Saturday
* Subject to change depending upon the appearance of the Moon.
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(PATRAS GREGORY KHALKHO)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
For REGIONAL DIRECTOR
To
1. The Director General (Estt.IT), H'qrs Office, New Delhi (5 Copies).
2. The Regional Director / State Medical Commissioner, R.O, Chennai — 34.
3. The Director (Viz.), South Zone, R.O, Chennai — 34.
4. All Branch Officers / SMO of Puducherry Region.
5. All Branch Managers of Puducherry Region.
6. All SSOs of Puducherry Region.
7. The Additional Commissioners / Regional Directors of all Regions.
8. The Director (Training), Bangalore.
9. All Branches of Regional Office, Puducherry.

10. The Secretary, Dept. of Labour, Government of Puducherry.

11. The Commissioner, Dept. of Labour, Government of Puducherry.

12. The Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family welfare, Government of Puducherry.
13. The Director of Medical Services, Government of Puducherry.

14. The Deputy Director, ESI Scheme, Government of Puducherry.

15. The Medical Superintendent, ESI Hospital, Government of Puducherry.
16. The Chief Inspector of Factories, Government of Puducherry.

17. The Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner, EPFO, Puducherry.

18. The General Secretary, ESIC Officers' Association, Puducherry.

19. The General Secretary, ESIC Employees' Union, Puducherry

20. The Secretary, ESIC Employees' Co-op Credit Society, R.O, Chennai — 34.
21. Notice Board / ICT with a request to upload in the website.




